Transportation

Tainan City Transportation

Airplanes are the major tools of
transportation to Taiwan. There are
two international airports in Taiwan.
One is Taiwan Taoyuan International
Airport (% # +* Fl ® % # 3, Airport
Code: TPE), located in Taoyuan
County, approximately 300 kilometers
from Tainan city (- = # ), and takes
about 90 minutes by Taiwan High

Speed Rail (THSR) or 3.5 hours by

car/bus to Tainan. About thirty-five airlines provide the service from different

&  T.Taipei SongShan International Airport (TSA)

* Taiwan Taoyuan International Airport (TPE)

% Mational Cheng Kung University (NCKU), Tainan

+

Ly N

* Kachsiung International Airpart (KHH)

countries. Another international airport is Kaohsiung international airport (% =2 & *%

#-, Airport Code: KHH), which is located in Kaohsiung city (% 227 ), approximately 50

kilometers to Tainan. About thirteen airlines provide the service.

® Taiwan Taoyuan International Airport (TPE) to Tainan City

Option A: By Taiwan High Speed Rail (THSR)

Taoyuan International Airport (TPE) — Taoyuan Station, THSR — Tainan Station,
THSR — Taiwan Railway Shuttle Train (ShaLun branch) — Tainan Railway Station —

Venue, Shangri-La's Far Eastern Plaza Hotel

1. Taoyuan International Airport (TPE) — Taoyuan Station, THSR:

a. By United Highway Bus (st % :&@, Ubus 705): fare about NT$ 30 and take

about 20 minutes.



THSR Taoyuan Station NOVOTEL HOTELS raoyuan Int’l Airpo

7105 et »
B 825 Hangzhan S. Rd. < ‘

FREEWAY NO.2 0
. . o g =g = =5 — . =_ .
=35 B EMGSHHRE ®WEHNME ®E—HME
THSR N. Rd. NOVOTEL HOTELS Airport Terminal 2 Airport Terminal 1
1.Fare:Adult NTS30 « Children/Senior/Disabled NT$15 (2)Tacyuan Int'l Airport: (06:15~22:45)
_’ 2.Buys tickets rides in a carriage,Sales Locations below 06:15~07:00 per 10-20 minutes a bus
. " (1)Taoyuan Int'l Airpot:UBUS counter in Arrival Greeting Hall 07:00~21:45 per 5-10 minutes a bus
'% ﬁ ﬂE uﬁ (2)THSR station:Platform 1 in bus transfer station 21:45~22:45 per 10-20 minutes a bus
. (3)NOVOTEL HOTELS:NO.1-1,Hangzhan South Rd 4.Customer service and Operation hours:
THSR Taoyuan Station 3.Bus Schedule&Headway (1)toll-free number:0800-24 1560{24HR)
(1)THSR Station: (07:00~23:45) (2)terminal 1 counter:03-3834779(06:00~24:00)
07:00~21:45 per 5-15minutesabus (3)terminal 2 counter:03-3833552(05:30~24:00)
21:45~23:45 per 20-30 minutes abus (4)THSR station:0913085530(07:00~23:45)

(S)NOVOTEL HOTELS:03-3980888(07:00~22:30)

b. By Taxi: fare about NT$ 350
You may take a taxi and tell/show the following to the driver:

FA T FF B e

Please take me to Taoyuan High Speed Rail Station

2. Taoyuan Station, THSR — Tainan Station, THSR:
The journey will take about 83 minutes.
Please visit http://www5.thsrc.com.tw/en/ for timetable & fare or refer to the

complete time table for 2013/11/3 in Appendix I.

3. Tainan Station, THSR — Tainan Railway Station:
a. By Taiwan Railway Shuttle Train, ShaLun branch line (v & % ), will stop at
Tainan Railway Station near Kuang-Fu campus (NCKU) and take about 22
minutes. Please visit http://twtraffic.tra.gov.tw/twrail/English/e_index.aspx or

refer to Appendix Il for the time schedule information.
B e S s = ‘

Go to 2™ floor after get off the THSR at "Tainan Station"

Pass through the exit gate then turn left.

—



http://www5.thsrc.com.tw/en/
http://twtraffic.tra.gov.tw/twrail/English/e_index.aspx

Train Station: From Shalun to Tainan (25NT).

Go to the rear exit of the station through the underground

b. By Taxi: fare about NT$ 350
You may take a taxi and tell/show the following to the driver:

AR cevBad ARIPAES
(o3 A%~ FEF K895
Please take me to Shangri-La's Far Eastern Plaza Hotel next to the

Tainan Railway Station
(89 Section West, University Road, Tainan, Taiwan)

4. Tainan Railway Station — Venue, Shangri-La's Far Eastern Plaza Hotel :

a. By Walk (through the Rear Exit of the Tainan Railway Station)
Please refer to the following map and instruction,

eMs hBe:men Rd picek Kaiyuan Rd -

WWEE Dongfeng Rd

FRE ® AR (&
= Cheng-Hsing
Campus

WERE

Ching-Yeh

Campus

Xiaodong Rd

BERE

Tzu-Chiang
Campus

-}

Cheng-Kung
Campus

py Buosbueyd BI¥H

WHYHs

AM§% University Rd

uoneis ey seo

Py busjuein

BRI R (2

Sheng-Li
Campus

py !6uays

py uasBuil BINEyY

RERE

Dong-Ning
Campus

11 L 1 I

WHEE Dongning Rd




Shangri-La Plaza Hotel is at the front right side of the rear exit of the station
® Taiwan Kaohsiung International Airport(KHH) to Tainan City
Option A: By Taiwan Railway train
Kaohsiung International Airport (KHH) — Kaohsiung Railway Main Station — Tainan
Railway Station — Venue, Shangri-La's Far Eastern Plaza Hotel

1. Kaohsiung International Airport (KHH) — Kaohsiung Railway Main Station:

By Kaohsiung MRT: fare about NTD$ 35
Kaohsiung MRT Route Map

4N (7o be opened) Gangshan South {;¥#2:4
Transfer to ¥ ciick icon Operation Lines
Ciaotou Station {R23}
Q Bus - Red Line
(Gangshan South - Siaogang)
Ciaotou Sugar Refinery (R22
s THSR Orange Line
' (Sizihwan - Daliao)
Cingpu (NKFUST) (R22)
% TRA Legned
Metropoiitan Park @‘ + Airport General ¢ Line Symbol
Station
<une Color
Houjing (NKMU) R20] Fi
il ) @ i b O 's"tt:ég?“"g' LsmlonNumber
Nanzih Export Processing Zone AR19)
pe 4 3 dt‘ Public Bike

Oil Refinery Elementary School @
(Guoguang Laboratory School, NSYSU)

World Games @
(National Sports Complex)

S & zuoying sk (R19

Ecological District (k15

Kaohsiung Arena & '\
(Sanmin Household & Commercial High Schoo)

(&
>
Aozihdi @ ’s\b"
00 o°\
; o &
Houyi (KMU) @ *._)ov’ »é»
N \o(
2 = - o
% Kaohsiung Main Station = & &
i & Qo«&
Jo1z 013 o4l
City Council
| Daliao

(Former site)
04

i Sizihwan
(Hamasing) Yanchengpu -
01 oz)

;&9 Siaogang (Hsiaokang Hosp.)

Kaohsiung International Airport|

F BERuRARRLE b




2. Kaohsiung Railway Station — Tainan Railway Station :

The journey will takes 30~50 minute, and fare is NT$ 69~107 depends on train type.
Please visit http://twtraffic.tra.gov.tw/twrail/English/e_index.aspx or refer to Appendix

[1l for Time schedule information.

3. Tainan Railway Station — Venue, Shangri-La's Far Eastern Plaza Hotel :

a. By Walk (through Rear Exit)
b. By Taxi (through Rear Exit): fare about NT$ 90

Go to the rear exit of the station through the underground Shangri-La Plaza Hotel is at the front right side of the rear exit of the station

Option B: By Taxi

You can take taxi to go to Shangri-La's Far Eastern Plaza Hotel.
Fare about NT$ 1700 (US$1=~NT$30)
You may take a taxi and tell/show the following to the driver:

AT SevEsd ARIPAES
(@™ k%~ TR E 895

Please take me to Shangri-La's Far Eastern Plaza Hotel next to the
Tainan Railway Station
(89 Section West, University Road, Tainan, Taiwan)



http://twtraffic.tra.gov.tw/twrail/English/e_index.aspx

Conference Venue to Welcome Reception Site

Conference Venue (Shangri-La’s Far Eastern Plaza Hotel) —
Welcome Reception Site (Multi-function Room, International Conference Hall)

National Cheng Kung University (NCKU) Campus and Surroundings

)
N,
A
17

[/

A Kuang-Fu Campus

1. Kuang-Fu Sports Field

2. Court

3. Chung Cheng Hall

4. Cheng Kung Hall

5. Student Activity Center

6. Bldg. of Management College
7. Kuang-Fu Dormitory

8. Wei-Nong Building

9. Da-Cheng Hall

10.Yung-Ping Building
11.College of Social Science
12.0ld Bldg. of Liberal Arts College
13.Banyan Garden

14.Li-Hsien Hall

15.Dept. Bldg. of Environment
16.Dept. Bldg. of Architecture
17.Dept. Bldg. of Urban Planning
18.Hsiu-Chi Building

19.New Bldg. of Liberal Arts College
20.Remains of West Gate
21.Cheng Kung Pond

Shangri-La’s Far Eastern Plaza Hotel

B Cheng Kung Campus

1. composite

2. University History Museun

3. 1st Dept.Bldg.of Engineering Science
4, Building of EE/ME/Chemical Eng.

5. Ger-Chi Hall

6. Dept. of Physics

7. Dept.Bldg.of Information Engineering
8. Bldg. of Physics & Chemistry

9. Building of Information Technology
10.Dept. Bldg. of Chemistry

11.Dept. Bldg. of Resources Engineering
12.Dept. Bldg. of Mathematics

13.Dept. Bldg. ofMaterial Eng.

14.Main Library

15.Dept. Bldg. of Civil Eng.

16.2nd Dept.Bldg.of Engineering Science
17.Dept. Bldg. of Biology

18.Dept. Bldg. of Hydraulics & Ocean Eng.
19.Guests' House

(4 Tzu-Chiang Campus |

1. Dept. Bidg. of Electrical Eng.

2. Dept. Bidg. of Naval Architecture &
Marine Eng.

3.Dept. Bldg. of Chemical Eng.

4.Dept. Bldg. of Mechanical Eng.

5.Tzu-Chiang Sports Field

6.Dept. Bldg. of Aeronautical &
Astronautical Eng.

7.Building of Science & Technology

)] Sheng-Li Campus |
1.The OId Library
2. Swimming Pool
3. Sheng-Li Dormitory

E Chieng-Kuo Campus
1. NCKU Affiliated Hospital
2.College of Medicine

F Ching-Yeh Campus

1.Dormitory Bldg. for Medical Doctors
2.Ching-Yeh Dormitory

G Li-Hsing Campus

1. Building of Medicine & Nursing



® Conference Venue to Tuesday Night Banquet Site

Conference Venue (Shangri-La’s Far Eastern Plaza Hotel) —

Tuesday Night Banquet Site (Evergreen Plaza Hotel (Tainan))

1. The shuttle bus service at 18:00 will be provided for the transportation from
conference venue to the banquet site

2. By taxi
You may take a taxi and tell/show the following to the driver:

FEAT S8 SRE S
(pa?? FAR-E 336+ 150)

Please take me to Tainan Evergreen Plaza Hotel
(No.1, Lane 336, Chunghua E. Rd., Sec. 3, Tainan)




Appendix |

Fares
Class .
Standard Business Non-reserved
Passenger
Adult NT$1,305 NT$1,740 NT$1,265
Children Senior Disabled NT$650 NT$1,090 NT$630
Group Ticket NT$1,235 NT$1,650 N/A

Timetable of THSR

Taoyuan — Tainan 2013/11/03 (Sun.)

Train | Taoyuan Station | Tainan Station Train | Taoyuan Station | Tainan Station
I.D. Departure Time Arrival Time I.D. Departure Time Arrival Time
605 06:52 08:14 713 15:57 17:19
609 07:21 08:43 717 16:21 17:43
613 07:57 09:19 1719 16:39 18:01
617 08:21 09:43 721 16:57 18:19
621 08:57 10:19 725 17:21 18:43
625 09:21 10:43 1727 17:39 19:01
629 09:57 11:19 729 17:57 19:19
633 10:21 11:43 733 18:21 19:43
1635 10:39 12:01 1735 18:39 20:01
637 10:57 12:19 737 18:57 20:19
641 11:21 12:43 741 19:21 20:45
645 11:57 13:19 1743 19:39 21:01
649 12:21 13:43 745 19:57 21:19
653 12:57 14:19 749 20:21 21:43
657 13:21 14:43 753 20:57 22:19
661 13:57 15:19 757 21:21 22:43
701 14:21 15:43 761 21:57 23:19
705 14:57 16:19 763 22:15 23:37
709 15:21 16:43 399 22:31 23:44
1711 15:39 17:01 741 19:21 20:45




Timetable of THSR

Taoyuan — Tainan 2013/11/04 (Mon.)

Train | Taoyuan Station | Tainan Station Train | Taoyuan Station | Tainan Station
I.D. Departure Time Arrival Time I.D. Departure Time Arrival Time
605 06:52 08:14 701 14:21 15:43
609 07:21 08:43 705 14:57 16:19
613 07:57 09:19 709 15:21 16:43
1615 08:09 09:31 713 15:57 17:19
617 08:21 09:43 717 16:21 17:43
1619 08:39 10:01 721 16:57 18:19
621 08:57 10:19 725 17:21 18:43
625 09:21 10:43 729 17:57 19:19
1627 09:39 11:01 733 18:21 19:43
629 09:57 11:19 737 18:57 20:19
633 10:21 11:43 741 19:21 20:45
637 10:57 12:19 745 19:57 21:19
641 11:21 12:43 749 20:21 21:43
645 11:57 13:19 753 20:57 22:19
649 12:21 13:43 757 21:21 22:43
653 12:57 14:19 761 21:57 23:19
657 13:21 14:43 763 22:15 23:37
661 13:57 15:19 399 22:31 23:44




Timetable of THSR: Tainan — Taoyuan 2013/11/06 (Wed.)

Train | Taoyuan Station | Tainan Station Train | Taoyuan Station | Tainan Station
I.D. Departure Time Arrival Time I.D. Departure Time Arrival Time
604 06:51 08:14 704 14:49 16:14
608 07:15 08:38 708 15:15 16:38
612 07:49 09:14 712 15:49 17:14
616 08:15 09:38 716 16:15 17:38
620 08:49 10:14 720 16:49 18:14
624 09:15 10:38 724 17:15 18:38
628 09:49 11:14 728 17:49 19:14
632 10:15 11:38 732 18:15 19:38
636 10:49 12:14 736 18:49 20:14
640 11:15 12:38 740 19:15 20:38
644 11:49 13:14 744 19:49 21:14
648 12:15 13:38 748 20:15 21:38
652 12:49 14:14 752 20:49 22:14
656 13:15 14:38 756 21:15 22:38
660 13:49 15:14 760 21:51 23:14
700 14:15 15:38 762 22:09 23:32

Timetable of THSR: Tainan — Taoyuan 2013/11/07 (Thu.)

Train | Taoyuan Station | Tainan Station Train | Taoyuan Station | Tainan Station
I.D. Departure Time Arrival Time I.D. Departure Time Arrival Time
604 06:51 08:14 704 14:49 16:14
608 07:15 08:38 708 15:15 16:38
612 07:49 09:14 712 15:49 17:14
616 08:15 09:38 716 16:15 17:38
620 08:49 10:14 720 16:49 18:14
624 09:15 10:38 724 17:15 18:38
628 09:49 11:14 728 17:49 19:14
632 10:15 11:38 732 18:15 19:38
636 10:49 12:14 736 18:49 20:14
640 11:15 12:38 740 19:15 20:38
644 11:49 13:14 744 19:49 21:14
648 12:15 13:38 748 20:15 21:38
652 12:49 14:14 752 20:49 22:14
656 13:15 14:38 756 21:15 22:38
660 13:49 15:14 760 21:51 23:14
700 14:15 15:38 762 22:09 23:32




Appendix Il

Timetable of Taiwan Railway Shuttle Train, ShaLun branch line (&2 4%)

THSR Tainan Station —Tainan Railway Station at 2013/11/03 (Sun.)

Train . L Shalun (THSR Tainan) | Tainan _
Origin-Destination ) Time Remarks
I.D. Departure Arrival

3704 Shalun—Nanke 07:15 07:38 00h 23m Runs Daily.
3706 Shalun—Tainan 07:30 07:54 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3708 | Shalun—Yongkang 08:00 08:23 00h 23m Runs Daily.
3712 Shalun—Nanke 08:30 08:53 00h 23m Runs Daily.
3714 Shalun—Tainan 09:00 09:24 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3716 Shalun—Tainan 09:30 09:54 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3718 Shalun—Nanke 10:00 10:23 00h 23m Runs Daily.
3722 Shalun—Tainan 10:30 10:54 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3724 | Shalun—Yongkang 11:00 11:23 00h 23m Runs Daily.
3726 Shalun—Nanke 11:30 11:53 00h 23m Runs Daily.
3728 Shalun—Tainan 12:00 12:24 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3732 Shalun—Tainan 12:30 12:54 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3734 Shalun—Nanke 13:00 13:23 00h 23m Runs Daily.
3736 Shalun—Tainan 13:30 13:54 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3738 | Shalun—Yongkang 14:00 14:28 00h 28m Runs Daily.
3742 Shalun—Nanke 14:30 14:53 00h 23m Runs Daily.
3744 Shalun—Tainan 15:00 15:24 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3746 | Shalun—Yongkang 15:40 16:03 00h 23m Runs Daily.
3748 Shalun—Nanke 16:00 16:23 00h 23m Runs Daily.
3752 Shalun—Tainan 16:30 16:58 00h 28m Runs Daily.
3754 Shalun—Nanke 17:00 17:23 00h 23m Runs Daily.
3756 Shalun—Tainan 17:30 17:54 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3758 | Shalun—Yongkang 17:57 18:21 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3762 Shalun—Nanke 18:27 18:51 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3764 Shalun—Tainan 18:57 19:22 00h 25m Runs Daily.
3766 Shalun—Tainan 19:30 19:54 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3768 Shalun—Nanke 19:54 20:17 00h 23m Runs Daily.
3772 Shalun—Tainan 20:30 20:54 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3774 Shalun—Tainan 21:00 21:24 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3776 Shalun—Chiayi 21:30 21:56 00h 26m Runs Daily.
3778 Shalun—Tainan 22:00 22:24 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3782 Shalun—Tainan 22:30 22:54 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3784 Shalun—Chiayi 23:02 23:25 00h 23m Runs Daily.
3786 Shalun—Tainan 23:30 23:54 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3788 Shalun—Tainan 23:52 00:15 00h 23m Runs Daily.




Timetable of Taiwan Railway Shuttle Train, ShaLun branch line (&2 4%)
Tainan Railway Station — THSR Tainan Station at 2013/11/06 (Wed.)

Train . . Shalun (THSR Tainan) | Tainan _
Origin-Destination ) Time Remarks
I.D. Departure Arrival

3701 Tainan—Shalun 06:03 06:27 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3703 Chiayi—Shalun 06:35 06:59 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3705 Tainan—Shalun 07:05 07:29 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3707 Chiayi—Shalun 07:33 07:57 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3711 Tainan—Shalun 08:14 08:38 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3713 Nanke—Shalun 08:35 08:59 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3715 | Yongkang—Shalun 09:05 09:29 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3717 Tainan—Shalun 09:41 10:05 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3721 Nanke—Shalun 10:05 10:29 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3723 Tainan—Shalun 10:35 10:59 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3725 Tainan—Shalun 11:10 11:34 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3727 Nanke—Shalun 11:35 11:59 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3731 | Yongkang—Shalun 12:05 12:29 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3733 Tainan—Shalun 12:35 12:59 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3735 Nanke—Shalun 13:05 13:29 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3737 Tainan—Shalun 13:41 14:05 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3741 Tainan—Shalun 14:05 14:29 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3743 Nanke—Shalun 14:35 14:59 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3745 | Yongkang—Shalun 15:05 15:29 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3747 Tainan—Shalun 15:35 15:59 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3751 Nanke—Shalun 16:10 16:34 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3753 | Yongkang—Shalun 16:35 16:59 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3755 Tainan—Shalun 17:05 17:29 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3757 Nanke—Shalun 17:35 17:59 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3761 Tainan—Shalun 18:01 18:26 00h 25m Runs Daily.
3763 Nanke—Shalun 18:35 18:59 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3765 | Yongkang—Shalun 19:05 19:29 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3767 Tainan—Shalun 19:35 19:59 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3771 Nanke—Shalun 20:02 20:26 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3773 Tainan—Shalun 20:28 20:52 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3775 Chiayi—Shalun 21:02 21:26 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3777 Tainan—Shalun 21:21 21:45 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3781 Chiayi—Shalun 21:47 22:11 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3783 Tainan—Shalun 22:37 23:01 00h 24m Runs Daily.
3785 Nanke—Shalun 23:18 23:42 00h 24m Runs Daily.




Appendix Il

Timetable of Taiwan Railway
Kaohsiung Railway Station —Tainan Railway Station at 2013/11/03 (Sun.)

Train Origin Kaohsiung [ Tainan
Train Type Time Remarks Fare
I.D. -Destination Departure | Arrival
Local 3104 Kaohsiung— 05:00 05:53 00h _ $ 68
Train Douliu ' ' 53m Runs Daily.
Local 3108 Kaohsiung— 05:30 06:23 00h _ $ 68
Train Chiayi ' ' 53m U3 2
Local 3112 Kaohsiung— 05:47 06:40 00h _ $ 68
Train Douliu ' ' 53m Runs Daily.
Local 2118 Pingtung— EE E e 0l1h . $ 68
Train Chiayji ' ' 00m Rl DN
Tze- [ 2= Runs
Chiang Pingtung— 00h Daily.Accessibl
. 108 , 06:15 06:49 . $ 106
Limited Qidu 34m e Car.Bicycle
Express bag available.
Chu- ,
Kuan 504 Kaohsiung— 06:19 07:10 00h il $ 82
g Qidu : : 51m Runs Dalily.
EXxpress
rocal | 515, | Pingtung— 06:30 | o723 | Iy, | $68
Train Douliu ' ' 53m Runs Daily.
Tze-
Chiang 119 Kaohsiung— S e 00h _ $ 106
Limited Keelung ' ' 31m U3 2
Express
Local 3124 Pingtung— 07:04 07:58 00h i $ 68
Train Chiayi ' ' 54m Runs Daily.
Chu- :
Kuang | 506 | rnotng— o728 | og1a | OO iy, | $82
g Qidu : : 46m Runs Daily.
Express
Local 3128 Pingtung— 07-39 08:38 00h . $ 68
Train Douliu ' ' 59m Runs Daily.
Tze- [ = Runs
Chiang Pingtung— 00h Daily.Accessibl
. 114 _ 08:00 08:31 , $ 106
Limited Qidu 31m e Car.Bicycle
Express bag available.
: o 00h
Local 3132 | Pingtung—Chiayi 08:07 09:00 Runs Daily. $ 68

53m




Train Origin Kaohsiung [ Tainan
Train Type Time Remarks Fare
I.D. -Destination Departure | Arrival
Chu- ,
Kuan 508 Kaohsiung— 08:20 09:09 00h il $82
g Qidu : : 49m Runs Daily.
Express
Local 3134 Pingtung— 0595 09:28 00h _ $ 68
Train Douliu ' ' 53m AU (DL
Tze- E ** Runs
Chiang , , 00h Daily.Accessibl
. 116 Pingtung—Qidu 09:00 09:34 ) $ 106
Limited 34m e Car.Bicycle
Express bag available.
Local 3138 | Pingtung—Chiayi 09:09 10:02 00h ' $ 68
— o o
Train gtung y 53m Runs Daily.
Local 3142 Pingtung— 09:39 10:38 00h . $ 68
Train Douliu ' ' 59m Runs Daily.
Tze- [ 2= Runs
Chiang Kaohsiung— 00h Daily.Accessibl
. 118 i 10:00 10:31 ) $ 106
Limited Qidu 31m e Car.Bicycle
Express bag available.
tocal | 5144 | Pingtung—Chiayi | 1009 | 11:02 | " iy, | $68
— . .
Train gtung y 53m Runs Daily.
Chu- ,
Kuan 514 Kaohsiung— 10:28 11:13 00h i $ 82
g Qidu : : 45m Runs Dalily.
Express
Local 3148 Pingtung— 10:39 11:38 00h _ $ 68
Train Douliu ' ' 59m Runs Daily.
Tze- E ** Runs
Chiang Kaohsiung— 00h Daily.Accessibl
- 172 _ 11:00 11:31 . $ 106
Limited Hualien 31m e Car.Bicycle
Express bag available.
Chu- -
Taitung—s 00h _ S Runs
Kuang 752 _ 11:04 11:59 Daily.Accessibl | $ 82
Taichung 55m
Express e Car.
tocal | 515, | Pingtung— 100 | 1208 | " Iy, | $68
Train Chiayi ' ' 59m RUTS (LB
Chu- :
Kaohsiung— 00h
Kuang 550 11:37 12:19 $ 82
Suao 42m
Express
. . 01lh
Local 3154 | Pingtung—Douliu 11:44 12:45 Runs Daily. $ 68

01m




Train Origin Kaohsiung | Tainan
Train Type Time Remarks Fare
I.D. -Destination Departure | Arrival
Tze-
Chiang Kaohsiung— 00h
. 122 12:00 12:31 $ 106
Limited Keelung 31m
Express
Local 3158 | Pingtung—Chiayi 12:12 13:05 00h i $ 68
— . .
Train gtung y 53m Runs Daily.
Chu- :
Kuang | 552 | Keonsiung— 1220 | 1311 | OO iy, | $82
J Hualien ' ' 51m RS (BER7
EXxpress
Local 3162 Pingtung— 12:39 13:38 00h _ $ 68
Train Douliu ' ' 59m Runs Daily.
Tze- E **| Runs
Chiang Kaohsiung— 00h Daily.Accessibl
_ 174 13:00 13:31 . $ 106
Limited Suao 31m e Car.Bicycle
Express bag available.
tocal | 2164 | Pingtung—Chiayi | 1309 | 14:02 | " iy, | $68
— . .
Train gtung y 53m Runs Daily.
Chu- .
Kuan 516 Kaohsiung— 13:36 14:21 00h il $ 82
g Qidu : : 45m Runs Dalily.
EXxpress
rocal | 51g | TMONNg— 1344 | 1443 | 0" Iy, | $68
Train Douliu ' ' 59m Runs Daily.
Tze- E = Runs
Chiang Pingtung— 00h Daily.Accessibl
- 130 14:00 14:34 . $ 106
Limited Keelung 34m e Car.Bicycle
Express bag available.
Local 3172 | Pingtung—Chiayi 14:09 15:13 o1h i $ 68
ingtung—Chiayi : :
Train gtung y 04m Runs Dalily.
Chu- 5
Kaohsiung—> 00h _H Runs
Kuang 554 ) 14:15 15:07 Daily.Accessibl $ 82
Hualien 52m
Express e Car.
Tze- [ 2= Runs
Chiang , , 00h Daily.Accessibl
. 134 | Pingtung—Qidu 14:30 15:01 . $ 106
Limited 31m e Car.Bicycle
Express bag available.
rocal | 5174 | Pingtung— 1448 | 1548 | O ily. | $68
Train Douliu ' ' 00m RURS LY




Train Origin Kaohsiung | Tainan
Train Type Time Remarks Fare
I.D. -Destination Departure | Arrival
Chu- G
Kaohsiung— 00h , S Run;
Kuang 518 . 15:00 15:42 Daily.Accessibl $82
Qidu 42m
Express e Car.
Tze- [y P= Runs
Chiang Kaohsiung— 00h Daily.Accessibl
. 136 _ 15:25 15:56 _ $ 106
Limited Qidu 31m e Car.Bicycle
Express bag available.
Local 3182 | Pingtung—Chiayi 15:29 16:32 0th ' $ 68
ingtung—Chiayi : :
Train gtung y 03m Runs Dalily.
Tze- E 7 Runs
Chiang , , 00h Daily.Accessibl
. 138 Pingtung—Qidu 15:37 16:11 ) $ 106
Limited 34m e Car.Bicycle
Express bag available.
Tze- &
Chiang Kaohsiung— 00h Accessible
_ 178 _ 16:00 16:31 . $ 106
Limited Hualien 31m Car.Bicycle bag
Express available.
tocal | 2184 | Pingtung—Chiayi | 16:08 | 17:07 | " iy, | $68
— . .
Train gtung y 50m Runs Daily.
Tze- [y = Runs
Chiang . . 00h Daily.Accessibl
. 142 | Pingtung—Qidu 16:15 16:49 , $ 106
Limited 34m e Car.Bicycle
Express bag available.
Runs
Chu- 00h Daily.Tour
Kuang 52 Hualien—Taipei 16:24 17:15 51m Train.No $ 82
Express TR-PASS(Stud
ents) permitted.
Local 3188 Pingtung— 16:43 17:45 0ih ' $ 68
Train Douliu ' ' 02m U3 2
Tze- & =
. . Runs
Chiang Kaohsiung— 00h _ _
. 182 _ 17:00 17:31 Daily.Accessibl | $ 106
Limited Hualien 31m _
e Car.Bicycle
Express .
bag available.
chu- 00h
Kuang | 522 | Fengshan—Qidu | 17:09 | 17:57 Runs | ¢ g
48m Daily.
Express
tocal | 5192 | Pingtung—Chiayi | 17:17 | 1816 | " iy, | $68
— . .
Train gtung y 50m Runs Daily.




Train Origin Kaohsiung [ Tainan
Train Type Time Remarks Fare
I.D. -Destination Departure | Arrival
Tze- [ 2= Runs
Chiang . . 00h Daily.Accessibl
. 146 | Kaohsiung—Qidu 17:35 18:06 , $ 106
Limited 31m e Car.Bicycle
Express bag available.
tocal | 5194 | Pingtung—Douliu | 17:43 | 18:36 | OO iy, | $68
— o o
Train gung 53m Runs Daily.
Tze- E ** Runs
Chiang , , 00h Daily.Accessibl
. 148 Pingtung—Qidu 18:10 18:44 ) $ 106
Limited 34m e Car.Bicycle
Express bag available.
Local 3198 | Pingtung—Chiayi 18:15 19:08 00h ' $ 68
— . .
Train gtung y 53m Runs Dalily.
Chu- ,
Kaohsiung— 00h
Kuang 524 18:32 19:15 Runs Daily. $82
Fengyuan 43m
Express
tocal | 2502 | Pingtung—Ershui | 1840 | 19:33 | " iy, | $68
Train gtung : : 53m Runs Daily.
tocal 1 3204 | Pingtung—Chiayi | 18:55 | 1958 | OM" iy, | $68
Train gtung y : : 03m Runs Daily.
Tze- E =
) Runs
Chiang , , 00h _ _
. 152 Pingtung—Qidu 19:05 19:42 Daily.Accessibl | $ 106
Limited 37m )
e Car.Bicycle
Express :
bag available.
Chu- 00h [ Runs
Kuang 754 Taitung—Miaoli 19:12 20:07 Em Daily.Accessibl | $82
Express e Car.
Local 3208 | Pingtung—Chiayi 19:29 20:22 00h ' $ 68
— o o
Train gtung y 53m Runs Dalily.
Tze-
Chiang 312 | Hualien—Tainan 19:55 20:38 00h ' $ 106
— . .
Limited 43m Runs Daily.
Express
Chu- ,
Kaohsiung— 00h
Kuang 526 20:04 20:47 Runs Daily. $82
Fengyuan 43m
Express
Local 3212 | Pingtung—Douliu 20:08 21:01 00h i $ 68
Train gtung : : 53m Runs Daily.




Train

Origin

Kaohsiung

Tainan

Train Type Time Remarks Fare
I.D. -Destination Departure | Arrival

Local 3214 | Pingtung—Ershui 20:35 21:28 00h Runs Daily $ 68
Train 53m '

Local 3218 | Pingtung—Chiayi 21:06 22:08 0lh Runs Daily $ 68
Train 02m '
Tze- [‘:3 = Runs

C.hlc_smg 156 ngtung—» 2115 21:49 00h Dally.Acc_:eSS|bI $ 106

Limited Taichung 34m e Car.Bicycle

Express bag available.

Local 3222 | Pingtung—Chiayi 21:40 22:33 00h Runs Daily $ 68
Train 53m '

Local 3224 | Pingtung—Chiayi 21:55 22:48 00h Runs Daily $ 68
Train 53m '

tocal | 3098 | Pingtung—Chiayi | 22:15 | 23:08 | OO Runs 1 ¢ 68
Train 53m Daily.

Local | 553) Pingtung—Chiayi | 22:45 | 23:38 ooh Runs | ¢ 68
Train 53m Daily.

Local | 5)34 Pingtung—Tainan | 23:15 | 00:09 ooh Runs 1 ¢ 68
Train 54m Daily.
Chu- 0oh

Kuang 532 | Fengshan—Qidu 23:30 00:18 48m $82

Express




